Farnham Primary School

'Together we discover, believe & achieve.'

27th February 2025

Dear parents and carers,

I am delighted to announce that after a rigorous recruitment process over the last 2 days I have been appointed as the permanent Headteacher of Farnham Primary School. It is a privilege and honour to be entrusted with the responsibility of leading such a wonderful school and community.

I have lived in Bradford my entire life and over the last 18 years, I have taught in different schools across the city but it is within the community of Farnham Primary School that I feel that I truly belong. As a mother myself I understand the challenges faced by young people today and I am committed to creating an inclusive environment ensuring that every child at Farnham Primary thrives academically, socially and emotionally.

There have been many changes which the school has had to contend with over the last year but rest assured that I will continue to work closely with the highly skilled staff at Farnham Primary and you as parents to provide and deliver excellent outcomes for our children. My door is always open to parents who wish to discuss any concerns, ideas or put forward suggestions.

I look forward to continuing the journey of improvement and I am excited about plans for the future.

Yours sincerely,

, SK

Mrs S Keenan Headteacher

Headteacher: Mrs S Keenan





Stratford Road, Bradford West Yorkshire, BD7 3HU

T: (01274) 573 297 E: office@fps.paymat.org www.farnhamprimary.org.uk